রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, জানুয়ারি ১৭, ২০১৭

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

J K ROTOR MILLS LIMITED

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1994 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

IN THE MATTER OF

J K ROTOR MILLS LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of "JK ROTOR MILIS LTD. tory duly convened and held on 15-01-2017 at 10.00 A.M at 54, Inner Circular Road, Dhaka, the registered office of the company it was resolved to put JK ROTOR MILIS LIMITED into Members' Voluntary Winding up as on 15-01-2017. And that Sheikh Awsafur Rahman Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh has been appointed as the Liquidator of the company.

SHEIKH AWSAFUR RAHMAN *Advocate* LIQUIDATOR. MD. JAHANGIR ALAM KHAN Managing Director.

মোঃ আন্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site : www.bgpress.gov.bd (৭০৭) মৃল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০